



2026:HHC:13038-DB

**Devinder Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.9981 of 2023**

15.03.2024 Present: Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CWP No.9981 of 2023 & CMP No.18312 of 2023

Reply to the petition has been filed by respondents No.3 and 6. Learned Additional Advocate General submits that reply of respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5 is not necessary, as the authorities have decided the case in their capacity as quasi-judicial authorities.

Now, list on **22.04.2024**. Rejoinder to the reply be filed in the meanwhile.

Interim order to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 15, 2024
(*Vinod*)