



2026:HHC:13038-DB

Devinder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.9981 of 2023

22.05.2024 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta & Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

List on **29.07.2024**, as prayed for.

May 22, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge