



**Devinder Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.9981 of 2023**

29.07.2024 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Ramesh Chand, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

Heard for some time. Before the matter is heard further, learned Deputy Advocate General is directed to have instructions as to how certificate of 5th standard was issued in favour of the petitioner by Block Primary Education Chopal, Tehsil Chopal, District Shimla, under Roll No.1016 from GPS Jubbar, if the report of Deputy Director of Elementary Education, dated 17.06.2023, is to be believed that there is no record available in the School concerned that Devender Singh has passed 5th Standard Examination by appearing as a candidate from the said school.

As prayed for, list on 14.08.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 29, 2024
(*Vinod*)