



2026:HHC:13038-DB

Devinder Singh vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 9981 of 2023

14.08.2024 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh, Addl. AG for respondents No. 1 to 5-State.

Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over a copy of instructions which are taken on record. Now, list for further consideration after three weeks.

List on 04.09.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 14, 2024
(narender)