



2026:HHC:13038-DB

**Devinder Singh v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.9981 of 2023**

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

M/s Ramesh Chand Sharma and Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocates, for respondent No.6.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' more time to place on record the inquiry report. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 09, 2024
(*Vinod*)