



2026:HHC:13038-DB

Devinder Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.9981 of 2023

10.04.2025 Present Ms. Simran Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Though, response to the enquiry report is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 19.05.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 10,2025
(shankar)