



2026:HHC:13038-DB

Devinder Singh Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No. 9981 of 2023

19.05.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate General ,
for the respondents -State.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

At the request of learned counsel for the
parties, list before the appropriate Bench on

21.05.2025.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 19, 2025
(R.Atal)