



2026:HHC:13038-DB

Devinder Singh Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 9981 of 2023

21.05.2025 Present: Ms. Aarzoo, Advocate, vice Mr. Anil Chuahan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Since learned original counsel for the petitioner is not available today on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 29.05.2025.

May 21, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge