



2026:HHC:13038-DB

Devinder Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 9981 of 2023

19.6.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional
Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents/State.
Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

After hearing the parties for some time, this Court
finds it necessary to go through the record of selection
committee. Learned Additional Advocate General to produce
the record of selection on the next date of hearing. List on
28.7.2025.

June 19, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge