



2026:HHC:13038-DB

Devinder Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No 9981 of 2023

28.7.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.
Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Pursuant to order dated 19.6.2025, Mr. Suresh Kumar, Senior Assistant, BEEO, Kupvi, has come present with record of selection. Record perused and returned.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on **10.9.2025**.

July 28, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge