



2026:HHC:13038-DB

Devinder Singh Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No.9981 of 2023

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CMP No.24360 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 04.11.2025.

October 13, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge