



2026:HHC:13038-DB

**DEVINDER SINGH
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ORS**

CWP-9981 of 2023

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar,
 Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish
 Banshtu and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy
 Advocate General, for State.

 Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
 No.6.

CMP-24366 of 2025

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List before the appropriate Bench on 01.12.2025.

November 04, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua,
Judge**