



2026:HHC:13038-DB

Devinder Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others
CWP No.9981 of 2023

22.12.2025 Present Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

List on 17.03.2026, as prayed for by learned counsel for the parties.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 22, 2025
(shankar)