



2026:HHC:13038-DB

**Devinder Singh v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.9981 of 2023**

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

As the Court time is over, list on 23.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 17, 2026
(*Vinod*)